Charles N.J Ruggiero Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATE

09-24-2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND T P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



102843826



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

	,
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tae Hyo Lee
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Curitel Communications, Inc. San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub, Ichon-Si, Kyungki-Do, Republic of China
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX
4. the an	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is: August 30, 2004
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u>
5. should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document be mailed:
	Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. 09/21/2004 MBIZUNES 00000040 10943482 40.00 0
	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX
0467.	A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy e copy of the original document.

PATENT

REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0396

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(1) Tae Hyo LEE

29-1208, Jangmi Apartment, Jamsil 6-Dong, Sonpa-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

(1) CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Eub, Ichon-Si, Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING HOLOGRAM OF A MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith, and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0397 deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

20 4. A/20 Date /

Tae Hyo LEE

Page 2 of 2